
Duration

90

- 30

- 20

- 20

- 60

- 20

- 30

- 15

- 10

65

- 60

- 60

- 30

- 60

- 30

- 60

- 90

- 30

- 15

- 45

45

- 30

45

- 60

- 60

45

- 35

- 15

- 25

- 45

45

- 5

TopicsTime

7:30 AM

10:30 AM DECM Committee

Everyone 10:55 AM 12:00 PM

NDIA Integrated Program Management Division (IPMD)00 NDIA IPMD Agenda 
- 2020.01 Winter v16 

(01 23 2020).xlsx 1/28/20

8:40 AM 9:40 AM DCMA Major Program Support Mr. Eric Palmer

Everyone

Everyone

NDIA IPMD Chair:
Mr. Dan Lynch

Daniel_L_Lynch@raytheon.com

AllRegistration / Networking

Call to Order, Introductions, and Agenda Review

8:00 AM

Speakers

 Agenda for January 29-30, 2020

Everyone 3:45 PM 4:30 PM
Open Forum Panel w/Government

Mr. John McGregor, Ms. Donna Holden,
Mr. Jerald Kerby, Mr. Mel Frank, Mr. Erik Berg

Attendees

Lunch 

10:00 AM Mr. Gary Humphreys
Mr. Russ Rodewald

2:30 PM

Industry Only

Everyone

Everyone 9:40 AM

1:00 PM

Industry Only

Mr. Dan Lynch

Ms. Cherilyn Jones

Break (Government Departs to Separate Meeting Room)

8:20 AM

Break

IPMD Committee Working Sessions 
Clearinghouse, Agile and EVM

IPMD Committee Working Sessions 
CSDR, DECMS, Production

Th
u

rs
d

ay
, 

Ja
n

u
ar

y 
3

0
, 

2
0

Community Connection Reception: TBD (Sponsor: tbd)5:30 pm 
7:00 pmAll

Everyone

Everyone

Everyone

3:00 PM 3:45 PM

Call to Order and Agenda Review

Mr. Dan Lynch

Committee Out-briefs Leads1:45 PM

Everyone

Everyone 11:00 AM 12:00 PM SMC EVMS Approach on Mid-Tier Acquisitions Ms. Rachel Tacda
Mr. Albert Shvartsman

Everyone

Everyone

Everyone

Everyone

CAPE Update

Mr. Jerald Kerby
Ms. Kristin Kehrer

1:45 PM

3:30 PM

2:35 PM

Mr. Fred Janicki1:00 PM

Mr. Dan Lynch
Mr. Neil Albert

2:30 PM

Everyone

Everyone

Everyone

Everyone

Everyone

Everyone

Everyone

Everyone

Everyone IPMD Committee Work Sessions 
Planning & Scheduling, Program Mgmt, Contracts

Everyone

Wrap-up and Dismissal

8:00 AM 8:15 AM

4:30 PM 4:35 PM

10:15 AM Break

3:30 PM

AAP Update

9:45 AM

9:45 AM

Department of Energy Update

8:00 AM

12:00 PM

4:00 PM

Facilitator:
Mr. Dan Lynch

Break

EIA-748E Update Mr. Shane Olsen
Mr. Randy Steeno2:20 PM 2:35 PM

Any Government Office Representatives who wish to provide and/or present an update, please notify the IPMD
Chair, Mr. Dan Lynch <Daniel_L_Lynch@raytheon.com> or Mr. Scott LaFrance (IPMD Event Coordinator) at 

<scottlafrance@clearplanconsulting.com>

5:30 PM

4:00 PM 5:00 PM

9:00 AM

Networking Receiption (Sponsor: BDO)

2:20 PM

7:00 PM

10:15 AM 11:00 AM NASA GAO High Risk List Corrective Action Plan (CAP)

3:00 PM

All

Break

Mr. John McGregor

7:30 AM

1:00 PM Lunch 

Registration / Networking

8:15 AM

Mr. Dan Lynch

Mr. Mel Frank

State of the IPMD…Today and Tomorrow

9:00 AM

Meeting Location:

L3Harris Technologies
1395 Troutman Blvd. NE

Palm Bay, FL 32905

EVENT SPONSORS: L3Harris, BDO, Deltek,
Clearplan, Midnite Dynamics

Registration Link:
http://www.ndia.org/divisions/ipmd/upcoming-events

Planning & Scheduling Panel
Ms. Donna Holden, Mr. Erik Berg, Mr. John Scaparro,  

Mr. Jeff Lasky, Mr. Tom Terbush, Mr. Brian Valenti

Facilitator:  Ms. Lisa Hastings
Presenter:  Mr. Yancy Qualls

Industry Only 10:45 AM 10:55 AM Scalability Guide Vote Mr. John Duval

W
ed

n
es

d
ay

, 
Ja

n
u

ar
y 

2
9

, 
2

0

Everyone

10:45 AM

12:00 PM 1:00 PM

8:00 AM

10:00 AM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

10:30 AM Clearinghouse

8:20 AM 8:40 AM New Year, New Company
(L3Harris Company Overview)

Mr. Ed Zoiss, President
Space & Airborne Systems Segment


