00 NDIA IPMD Agenda - 2020.01 Winter v16 (01 23 2020).xlsx

NDIA Integrated Program Management Division (IPMD)

Agenda for January 29-30, 2020

1/28/20

Meeting Location:

L3Harris Technologies

EVENT SPONSORS: L3Harris, BDO, Deltek,

3:45 PM

4:30 PM

Everyone

4:30 PM

4:35 PM

45

1395 Troutman Blvd. NE Palm Bay, FL 32905 http://www.ndia.org/divisions/ipmd/upcoming-events

Registration Link:

NDIA IPMD Chair:

Mr. Dan Lynch Daniel_L_Lynch@raytheon.com

Facilitator:

Mr. Dan Lynch

Mr. Dan Lynch

	Clearpla	nn, Midnite Dynamics	,		
	Attendees	Time	Duration	Topics	Speakers
	AII	5:30 pm 7:00 pm	90	Community Connection Reception: TBD (Sponsor: tbd)	
Wednesday, January 29, 20		7:30 AM - 8:00 AM	30	Registration / Networking	All
	Everyone	8:00 AM - 8:20 AM	20	Call to Order, Introductions, and Agenda Review	Mr. Dan Lynch
	Everyone	8:20 AM - 8:40 AM	20	New Year, New Company (L3Harris Company Overview)	Mr. Ed Zoiss, President Space & Airborne Systems Segmer
	Everyone	8:40 AM - 9:40 AM	60	DCMA Major Program Support	Mr. Eric Palmer
	Everyone	9:40 AM - 10:00 AM	20	Break (Government Departs to Separate Meeting Room)	
	Industry Only	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	30	Clearinghouse	Mr. Gary Humphreys Mr. Russ Rodewald
	Industry Only	10:30 AM - 10:45 AM	15	DECM Committee	Ms. Cherilyn Jones
	Industry Only	10:45 AM - 10:55 AM	10	Scalability Guide Vote	Mr. John Duval
	Everyone	10:55 AM 12:00 PM	65	Planning & Scheduling Panel Ms. Donna Holden, Mr. Erik Berg, Mr. John Scaparro, Mr. Jeff Lasky, Mr. Tom Terbush, Mr. Brian Valenti	Facilitator: Ms. Lisa Hastings Presenter: Mr. Yancy Qualls
Vedr	Everyone	12:00 PM - 1:00 PM	60	Lunch	
A	Everyone	1:00 PM - 2:00 PM	60	IPMD Committee Working Sessions Clearinghouse, Agile and EVM	
	Everyone	2:00 PM - 2:30 PM	30	Break	
	Everyone	2:30 PM - 3:30 PM	60	IPMD Committee Working Sessions CSDR, DECMS, Production	
	Everyone	3:30 PM - 4:00 PM	30	Break	
	Everyone	4:00 PM - 5:00 PM	60	IPMD Committee Work Sessions Planning & Scheduling, Program Mgmt, Contracts	
	Everyone	5:30 PM - 7:00 PM	90	Networking Receiption (Sponsor: BDO)	
Thursday, January 30, 20		7:30 AM - 8:00 AM	30	Registration / Networking	All
	Everyone	8:00 AM - 8:15 AM	15	Call to Order and Agenda Review	Mr. Dan Lynch
	Everyone	8:15 AM - 9:00 AM	45	State of the IPMDToday and Tomorrow	Mr. Dan Lynch Mr. Neil Albert
	Everyone	9:00 AM 9:45 AM	45	Department of Energy Update	Mr. Mel Frank
	Everyone	9:45 AM - 10:15 AM	30	Break	
	Everyone	10:15 AM 11:00 AM	45	NASA GAO High Risk List Corrective Action Plan (CAP)	Mr. Jerald Kerby Ms. Kristin Kehrer
	Everyone	11:00 AM - 12:00 PM	60	SMC EVMS Approach on Mid-Tier Acquisitions	Ms. Rachel Tacda Mr. Albert Shvartsman
	Everyone	12:00 PM - 1:00 PM	60	Lunch	
	Everyone	1:00 PM 1:45 PM	45	CAPE Update	Mr. Fred Janicki
	Everyone	1:45 PM - 2:20 PM	35	Committee Out-briefs	Leads
	Everyone	2:20 PM - 2:35 PM	15	EIA-748E Update	Mr. Shane Olsen Mr. Randy Steeno
	Everyone	2:35 PM - 3:00 PM	25	Break	
	Everyone	3:00 PM - 3:45 PM	45	AAP Update	Mr. John McGregor
			·,		

Any Government Office Representatives who wish to provide and/or present an update, please notify the IPMD Chair, Mr. Dan Lynch <Daniel_L_Lynch@raytheon.com> or Mr. Scott LaFrance (IPMD Event Coordinator) at <scottlafrance@clearplanconsulting.com>

Open Forum Panel w/Government

Mr. John McGregor, Ms. Donna Holden,

Mr. Jerald Kerby, Mr. Mel Frank, Mr. Erik Berg

Wrap-up and Dismissal